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Equatorial Guinea E-Mail: hsnki-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canada.fi/

Territories/Responsibilities : Finland

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Ms. Adèle Dion
Ambassador

Ms. Cathy Patton
Counsellor (Administraion) and Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner
Arts and Cultural Industries; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances
E-mail: cathy.patton@dfalt-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Cécile Bourdages
Commercial Officer
Forest Industries; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Building Products 
E-mail: cecile.bourdages@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Leopold Battel
Commercial Counsellor
Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Environmental
Industries; Health Industries
E-mail: leopold.battel@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Guy Ladequis
Commercial Officer 
Aerospace and Defence; Space 
E-mail: guy.ladequis@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

see Gabon

Eritrea
see Kenya

Estonia
see Latvia

Ethiopia
The Canadian Embassy in Ethiopia

Street Address:
Old Airport Area, Wereda 23, Kebele 12, House No. 122 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1130 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Tel: (011-251-1)71-30-22
Fax: (011-251-1) 71-30-33
E-Mail: addis@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/et/

Territories/Responsibilities : Ethiopia and Djibouti

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1700; Fri: 0800-1230

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Ms. Rosaline Murray
Ambassador

Mr. Musto Mitha
Commercial OfficerMr. Seppo Vihersaari

Business Development Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural Technology and

Automotive; Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Health 
r ...... - Industries; Plastics; Chemicals; Rail and Urban Transit
Equipment, Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; E-mail: musto.mitha@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Chemicals; Electric Power Equipment and Services;
Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood Products;
Forest Industries; Health Industries; Investment Promotion / Commercial Officer 
Strategic Alliances; Market Access; Metals, Minerals and 
Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Ocean 
Technologies; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services;
Plastics; Science and Technology; Space 
E-mail: seppo.vihersaari@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. François Gauthé

Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: francois.gauthe@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Jean-Yves Dionne
Counsellor (Investments)
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: jean-yves.dionne@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Patrice Hidalgo
Investment Officer
Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: patrice. hidalgo@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Chantal Bouche
Investment Officer
Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: chantai.bouche@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Brigitte Léger
Counsellor
Science and Technology
E-mail: brigitte.leger@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. André Dubois
Counsellor (Commercial)
Arts and Cultural Industries 
E-mail: andre.dubois@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Florian Guertin
Counsellor (Space)
E-mail: florian ,guertin@dfait-maeci .gc.ca

Mr. Johan Nyman
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Automotive; 
Building Products; Consumer Products; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: johan.nyman@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Nina M. Pennanen
Business Development Assistant 
Consumer Products; Tourism 
E-mail: nina.pennanen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Richard Le Bars
Third Secretary & Vice-Consul
Political and Trade officer
E-mail: richard.Iebars@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Telahun Workeneh
Commercial Officer
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Advanced 
Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; 
Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural Technology and 
Equipment; Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Arts and 
Cultural Industries; Automotive; Bio-Industries; Building 
Products; Chemicals; Consumer Products; Economic and 
Trade Policy
E-mail: telahun.workeneh@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

France
The Canadian Embassy in France

Street Address:
35-37, avenue Montaigne 
Paris, France, 75008

Tel: (011-33)1.44.43.29.00
Fax: (011-33) 1.44.43.29.98
E-Mail: paris-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/canadaeuropa/france/

Territories/Responsibilities : France, Monaco

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1730

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Jean Saint-Jacques
Minister-Counsellor (Economic/Commercial Affairs)
E-mail: jean.saint-jacques@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Faroe Islands
see Denmark French Polynesia

See New Zealand

See New Zealand Gabon
Finland The Canadian Embassy in Gabon

Street Address:
Quartier Batterie IV

Ms. Lucie Tremblay
First Secretary (Commercial)
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Consumer Products;
Forest Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Libreville, Gabon 
Services and Technology 
E-mail: lucie.tremblay@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

The Canadian Embassy in Finland

Street Address:
Pohjoisesplanadi 25 B 
Helsinki, Finland, FIN-00100

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 779
Helsinki, Finland, FIN-00101

Tel: (011-358-9) 22-85-30
Fax: (011-358-9) 60-10-60

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 4037 
Libreville, Gabon

Tel: (011-241)73-73-54
Fax: (011-241) 73-73-88
E-Mail: lbrve@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca

Mr. Yannick Dheilly
Commercial Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Agricultural Technology and Equipment 
E-mail: yannick.dheilly@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
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